
Council Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008 of 29 September 2008 establishing a Community system to...
Document Generated: 2024-08-09

1

Changes to legislation: This version of this Regulation was derived from EUR-Lex on IP completion day
(31 December 2020 11:00 p.m.). It has not been amended by the UK since then. Find out more about

legislation originating from the EU as published on legislation.gov.uk. (See end of Document for details)

ANNEX IV

Statement under Article 14(2) of Council [X1Regulation (EC) No
1005/2008] of 29 September 2008 establishing a Community system to
prevent, deter and eliminate illegal, unreported and unregulated fishing

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008 of 29 September 2008

establishing a Community system to prevent, deter and eliminate illegal, unreported and unregulated
fishing, amending Regulations (EEC) No 2847/93, (EC) No 1936/2001 and (EC) No 601/2004 and
repealing Regulations (EC) No 1093/94 and (EC) No 1447/1999 (Official Journal of the European Union
L 286 of 29 October 2008).

Name and address of the processing plant:

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2008/1005/pdfs/eurcs_20081005_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2008/1005/pdfs/eurcs_20081005_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2008/1005/pdfs/eurcs_20081005_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2008/1005/pdfs/eurcs_20081005_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2008/1005/pdfs/eurcs_20081005_en_001.pdf


2 Council Regulation (EC) No 1005/2008 of 29 September 2008 establishing a Community system to...
Document Generated: 2024-08-09

Changes to legislation: 
This version of this Regulation was derived from EUR-Lex on IP completion day (31 December
2020 11:00 p.m.). It has not been amended by the UK since then. Find out more about legislation
originating from the EU as published on legislation.gov.uk.

https://eur-lex.europa.eu/homepage.html

